

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Eeffor S Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation. APR

Very truly yours,

(individual's name)

name of corporation)

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -ENFIELD BENCH FLORIDA 33443 PHONE 420-034 195 } Area Code Number Ext.

nc 4/21/97

8

A

8

θΨ m



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 28, 1997

EAGLE SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 26 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33443

SUBJECT: EAGLE SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000007317

We have received your document for EAGLE SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 797A00015901



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 8, 1997

STEVE SAVINO 2802 NATURAL BL. DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

SUBJECT: AMERICAN EAGLE SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000007317

We have received your document for AMERICAN EAGLE SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

.

Letter Number: 797A00015901

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida providing for the formation of a corporation for profit, with the powers, rights, privileges and immunities hereinafter mention, and we hereby make, subscribe and acknowledge and file with the Secretary of State of Florida this Certificate of Incorporation; and to that end we do, by this Certificate, set forth the following:

ARTICLE I

The NAME OF THIS CORPORATION is AMERICAN EAGLE SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II

The general NATURE OF THE BUSINESS and the objects and purposes to be transacted and carried on are to do any and all things allowed and permitted to be done by Corporations under the Statutes of the State of Florida, and to do any and all of the things hereinafter mentioned as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might or could do, to-wit:

Pressure cleaning, painting, build, construct, manufacture, assemble, design and process in any way; to buy, distribute, market, service, test and sell the following:

(A) 1. Pressure cleaning

2. Paint and painting

- 3. Construction and related materials
- 4. Electronic Devices
- 5. Mechanical Devices
- 6. Chemicals
- 7. Custom Services
- 7. Engineering Services
- 8. Residential and Business Services

9. Any and all related parts, products, devices and services associated with or related to the above subjects and categories.

AHASSEE, FL

APR 18 AM

4

FILED

(B) To subscribe for, invest in, purchase or otherwise acquire, to own, hold, sell exchange, pledge or otherwise dispose of securities of every natural and kind, including, without limitation, all types of stocks, bonds, debentures, or obligations or evidences of indebtedness or ownership or participation issued or created by any and all associations, trusts or corporations, public or private, whether created, established under the laws of the United States or any of the States, or any territory or district or colony or possession thereof, or under the laws of any international or foreign country, and also foreign and domestic government and municipal obligations, bank acceptances, commercial paper and secured call loans; to pay for the same in cash or property or by the issue of stock, bonds or notes of this Corporation or otherwise; and while owning or holdings of any securities, to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of a stockholder or owner, including the right to transfer and convey the said stock or other securities to one or more persons, firms, associations or corporations subject to voting trusts or other agreements placing in such persons voting or other powers in respect of said stock or other securities; to borrow money or otherwise obtain credit and to secure the same by mortgaging, pledging or otherwise subjecting as security the assets of the Corporation.

(C) To pressure clean, paint, assemble, build, crect, construct, purchase, hire or otherwise manufacture; to acquire, own, provide, establish, maintain, hold, work, develop, sell, convey, lease, mortgage, exchange, improve and otherwise deal in any products and or real estate, real property and all other kinds of property of whatsoever nature, whether real, personal, mixed, or any interests or rights therein with no limits as to amounts; to buy sell assign, trade, dispose-of, convey and cancel liens upon personal or business property and real estate of every kind and nature whatsoever; to act as broker or agent to purchase, sell, lease and manage real estate, and the negotiating of loans and finances thereon; to borrow and lend money and to negotiate all other loans; to draw, endorse, accept, discount and deliver bills of exchange, promissory notes, bonds, debentures and other negotiable instruments of whatsoever nature. To secure the same by mortgage on its property or otherwise; to issue on commission, subscribe for, take, acquire, hold, exchange and deal in shares, stocks, bonds, obligations or securities of any private, government or authority, individual or corporation.

(D) To carry on the business of a holding company and to purchase and acquire mercantile, privet

(F) To engage in the sales and commission of business which has representation in retail, wholesalers and or businesses which require the use and service of a sales and commissions agency, and to do all things necessary in connection with the operation of sales and commission agencies; as well as engage in other similar and allied businesses incidental to a sale and commission agency, which said agency will operate both within and without the continental limits of the United States of America.

(G) To own, conduct, operate and maintain a store or stores or distribution centers, warehouses, lofts, storage centers or any other outlets for the purpose of manufacturing, making buying selling and otherwise dealing in related supplies and equipment incidental to the manufacturing business and industry.

(H) To own, buy, sell lease, exchange or otherwise deal in real estate and personal property; to mortgage, sell and convey the same; to negotiate, purchase, hold sell mortgages, stocks, bonds and all other securities and property to have all the powers conferred upon such Corporation to carry on any business in connection with and incidental to the foregoing under the laws of the State of Florida or any other State.

(I) Generally, to make and perform contracts of any kind, nature and description, and for the purpose of attaining any of the objects for the Corporation, to do and to perform under any act or thing and to exercise any and all powers which a copartnership or natural person could do and exercise, and which are now, or hereafter may be authorized by law, and generally do and perform all things which are necessary or incidental to the performing of or carrying out all the powers herein above specifically delegated to or implied therefore.

ARTICLE III

THE CAPITAL STOCK of this Corporation shall be divided into (One Hundred) shares of stock having a par value of Ten Cent's (\$0.10) per share, all of one class, namely Common Stock and having an aggregate par value of Ten dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00). All said shares of stock shall be paid for in cash, equipment, property, labor or other services at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors at a meeting called for that purpose. The Corporate stock shall be held by the Corporation, or an agent of the Corporation, until after the first year of operation of the company and then distributed to the principle(s) of the company as indicated and approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting called for that purpose.

ARTICLE IV

THE INITIAL CAPITAL of the Corporation is paid for by Stephen Savino through his monetary investments, equipment, time and other good and valuable equity.

ARTICLE V

TERM OF EXISTENCE of this Corporation will have perpetual existence and continue without interruption and to operate under any and all situations and conditions which may exist under normal or abnormal circumstances unless dissolved by action of law or otherwise acted upon and determined by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI

THE INITIAL ADDRESS of this Corporation is:

P/O Box 26 Decrfield Bch., Fl 33443

ARTICLE VII

THE DIRECTORS of this Corporation are:

Stephen Savino Director

Frank Savino Director

Adrienne Savino Director

ADTICLE VIII

ARTICLE IX

THE SUBSCRIBERS name(s), address, number of shares of stock and value to these articles of incorporation are:

Stephen Savino, P/O #26 Deerfield Bch., Fl. 33443

(100%) "100" shares of stock, total valued at Ten Dollars (\$10.00/100)

ARTICLE X

AMENDMENT to these articles of incorporation may be made in the manner provided by law and shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholder(s).

ARTICLE XI

The Resident Agent for the Corporation shall be:

Frank Savino, 1590 N.W. 3rd Street Deerfield Bch., Fl. 33442

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, and acknowledge these Articles to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida, the forgoing Certificate of Incorporation, executed this 21 day of March, 1997.

(SEAL)Stephen Savino	Stephen	Sava	Date:	3/21/97	
(SEAL)Frank Savino	Æ.	<u>.</u>	Date:	3-21-57	
(SEAL)Adrienne Savino	Alren	De Jawa	Date:	3/21/97	

County of Broward)

)	American Eagle Services, inc.
) SS:	P/O Box 26
)	Deerfield Bch., Fl 33443

State of Florida

)

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

NPR 18

2

7:58

Ð,

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

AMERICAN EAGLE SERVICES NO.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 1590 NW 3RD STREET DEERFIED Bel, FL. 33142 has named FRANK SAVIND

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Λ			
∇	(registered agent)	······	